## 503122013 01/03/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3168621

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
FUEL SOLUTIONS S.A.				12/23/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D				
			EL SOLUTION SARL	
Street Address:	67, RU	67, RUE DE HOLLERICH		
City:		LUXEMBOURG		
State/Country:		LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code:	L-1741	L-1741		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1436		0671		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
			100.0001	
Fax Number:		• /	488-3884	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to	the o	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	be sent to if provided	d; if th		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to if provideo	o the d; if th 2013	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to if provideo	o <i>the</i> d; if th 2013 goldb	<b>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</b> h <b>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 437775	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provideo e:	o the d; if th 2013 goldb RICH	<b>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</b> 437775 pergpat@earthlink.net	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the</i> 2013 goldb RICH 25 E	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 437775 bergpat@earthlink.net IARD M. GOLDBERG	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provideo e:	goldb 20134 goldb RICH 25 EA	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 437775 bergpat@earthlink.net IARD M. GOLDBERG AST SALEM STREET	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo	o the 2013 goldb RICH 25 EA SUIT HACA	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 437775 bergpat@earthlink.net IARD M. GOLDBERG AST SALEM STREET E 419	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	o the 2013 goldb RICH 25 EA SUIT HACA	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 437775 bergpat@earthlink.net IARD M. GOLDBERG AST SALEM STREET E 419 KENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	o the 2013 goldb RICH 25 EA SUIT HACA	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 437775 bergpat@earthlink.net IARD M. GOLDBERG AST SALEM STREET E 419 KENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601 628/1/004	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	o the 2013 goldb RICH 25 EA SUIT HACA	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 437775 bergpat@earthlink.net IARD M. GOLDBERG AST SALEM STREET E 419 KENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601 628/1/004 RICHARD M. GOLDBERG	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided : : NUMBER:	o the 2013 goldb RICH 25 EA SUIT HACA	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 437775 bergpat@earthlink.net IARD M. GOLDBERG AST SALEM STREET E 419 KENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601 628/1/004 RICHARD M. GOLDBERG /Richard M. Goldberg/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	goldb 2013- goldb RICH 25 EA SUIT HACH	e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 437775 bergpat@earthlink.net IARD M. GOLDBERG AST SALEM STREET E 419 KENSACK, NEW JERSEY 07601 628/1/004 RICHARD M. GOLDBERG /Richard M. Goldberg/ 01/03/2015	

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date signed below. WHEREAS, FUEL SOLUTIONS S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having an address at 22 Charles Arendt, Luxembourg, 1134 Luxembourg, is the sole and exclusive owner by assignment, recorded on August 25, 2014 at Reel 033598, Frames 0859-0861, of an invention for certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS FOR TREATING A MIXTURE OF FOSSIL FUEL AND WATER PRIOR TO COMBUSTION IN COMBUSTION ENGINES, which is the subject matter of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/360,671, filed May 27, 2014, and to the new and useful improvements therein; and

WHEREAS, GLOBAL FUEL SOLUTION SARL (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having an address 67, Rue de Hollerich, L-1741 Luxembourg, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and the improvements described and claimed therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all Divisions, Renewals and Continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all Reissues

## PATENT REEL: 034622 FRAME: 0600

and Extensions thereof, including the right to claim Priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention, as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and

AND ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any Agreement to conflict therewith.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all Divisional, Continuing and Reissue Applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed, and the effective date of this Agreement shall be the date signed below.

Dated: 23.12.2014

FUEL SOLUTIONS S.A

By: Name of Officer: Jens Juul-Hansen Title: Managing Director

2

**RECORDED: 01/03/2015**